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Revenues: 2019-20

State Aid $17,262,872
Building Aid 3,605,630
Sales Tax 3,052,941
Other Revenue 748,300
Reserves 4,610,010

    Total Revenues before tax levy 29,279,753$     

Expenses:
Salaries GITA - Teachers $22,390,280

Admin 1,556,422
SRP - Service 7,200,083
Other Salary Items 930,500
    Total All Salaries $32,077,285

Benefits: Health Insurance Cost $8,240,501
ERS 1,109,583
TRS 2,600,875
Other Benefits 3,531,099
    Total All Benefits $15,482,058

Other Costs Debt Service $5,170,460
Other 10,931,901$             
    Total All Other Costs $16,102,361

Total Expenses: 63,661,704$     

Anticipated Tax Levy 34,381,951$     

Tax Levy Maximum increase 34,381,951$     

With 2019-20 Inclusions Difference to Tax Cap 0$                    

School Year
 BUDGET RECAP

Grand Island CSD
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		Grand Island CSD

		 BUDGET RECAP

						Base Year		School Year

		Revenues:				2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18		2019-20		2019-20		2020-21



				State Aid		$14,002,740		$14,422,740		$14,830,759		$15,581,901		$16,129,160		$16,495,214		$17,262,872		$17,608,129		$17,960,292

				Building Aid		5,680,123		5,500,123		4,731,671		3,033,479		4,334,288		4,834,288		3,605,630		3,805,000		3,805,000

				Sales Tax		3,000,000		2,900,000		2,975,000		2,985,000		2,985,000		2,985,000		3,052,941		3,052,941		3,052,941

				Other Revenue		3,050,000		3,264,000		3,195,000		718,300		718,300		668,300		748,300		748,300		700,800

				Reserves		4,155,000		3,895,000		3,745,000		4,449,826		4,529,826		4,529,826		4,610,010		4,610,010		4,610,010



				    Total Revenues before tax levy		$   29,887,863		$   29,981,863		$   29,477,430		$   26,768,506		$   28,696,574		$   29,512,628		$   29,279,753		$   29,824,380		$   30,129,043

						2011-12		2012-13		2013-14		2015-16		2016-17		2017-18				2019-20		2020-21

		Expenses:

		Salaries		GITA - Teachers		$24,637,259		$24,623,649		$24,898,627		$19,420,460		$20,177,714		$20,797,382		$22,390,280		$22,165,281		$22,872,436

				Admin		1,826,626		1,925,145		1,857,145		1,356,000		1,473,496		1,511,841		1,556,422		1,603,115		1,651,208

				SRP - Service		9,237,433		9,121,041		9,325,676		6,369,154		6,508,184		6,810,482		7,200,083		7,416,085		7,638,568

				Other Salary Items														930,500

				    Total All Salaries		$35,701,318		$35,669,835		$36,081,448		$27,145,614		$28,159,394		$29,119,705		$32,077,285		$31,184,482		$32,162,212



		Benefits:		Health Insurance Cost		$6,365,719		$6,651,606		$6,911,166		$7,315,812		$7,705,357		$8,090,625		$8,240,501		$8,405,311		$8,573,418

				ERS		1,533,414		1,680,722		1,891,376		1,155,203		1,089,677		1,107,974		1,109,583		1,186,574		1,222,171

				TRS		3,215,651		3,315,653		4,602,941		3,049,933		2,803,944		2,418,888		2,600,875		2,639,888		2,679,486

				Other Benefits		3,557,636		3,548,617		3,572,512		2,797,866		2,865,730		3,039,692		3,531,099		3,566,410		3,602,074

				    Total All Benefits		$14,672,420		$15,196,598		$16,977,995		$14,318,813		$14,464,708		$14,657,180		$15,482,058		$15,798,183		$16,077,149



		Other Costs		Debt Service		$6,776,501		$6,550,239		$5,788,249		$4,301,650		$6,024,223		$6,700,946		$5,170,460		$5,135,751		$5,157,424

				Other 		10,618,849		10,358,335		9,760,699		12,348,059		12,329,647		12,161,191		$   10,931,901		11,013,890		11,096,494

				    Total All Other Costs		$17,395,350		$16,908,574		$15,548,948		$16,649,709		$18,353,870		$18,862,137		$16,102,361		$16,149,641		$16,253,918



				Total Expenses:		$   67,769,088		$   67,775,007		$   68,608,391		$   58,114,136		$   60,977,972		$   62,639,021		$   63,661,704		$   63,132,306		$   64,493,279



				Anticipated Tax Levy		$   36,781,225		$   37,793,144		$   39,130,961		$   31,345,630		$   32,281,398		$   33,126,393		$   34,381,951		$   33,307,925		$   34,364,236



				Tax Levy Maximum increase				$   37,836,846		$   39,554,639		$   31,504,233		$   32,411,194		$   33,126,559		$   34,381,951		$   35,069,590		$   35,770,982



		With 2019-20 Inclusions		Difference to Tax Cap 														$   0

																				-3.12%		3.17%

				Actual Tax Cap				2.87%		4.44%		2.26%		3.40%		2.62%		1.02%		2.00%		2.00%
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Social Worker (3.0): Currently 2.5 37,500   
Elementary Counselor (.5) 50,000   
Speech (.4) BOCES Service 57,100   
1.0 ENL Teacher (Reduced BOCES to move in district) 70,000   
Uniform HS Ensembles 9,500$   
Community Ed Stipend ($2,000 increase did not need to increase line) -$       
Unified bowling 3,500$   
SRO (previously grant funded) 45,000$ 

Total 2019-2020 Budget Request Proposed 272,600 

2019-2020 Budget Request Proposed
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		Building/Department Listing







				PRIOR YEAR REQUEST

		Instructional 		2016-2017		2017 & Beyond		Cost with benefits



		Psychologist 		X				$   70,000

		RTI Math Teacher 		X				$   70,000

		FACS Teacher (.5FTE)						$   35,000

		Social Worker		X				$   70,000

		Technology Teacher (HS)		X				$   70,000

		Reading Teacher (MS)		X				$   70,000

		Writing/Keyboard Teacher (MS)		X				$   70,000

		ESL Teacher		X		X		$   140,000

		IT Integrator				X		$   70,000

		Enrollment - Gen Ed/SPED 		X		X		TBD



		TOTAL						$   665,000

		CURRENT YEAR REQUEST

		2019-2020 Budget Request Proposed

		Social Worker (3.0): Currently 2.5				37,500

		Elementary Counselor (.5)				50,000

		Speech (.4) BOCES Service				57,100

		1.0 ENL Teacher (Reduced BOCES to move in district)				70,000

		Uniform HS Ensembles				$   9,500

		Community Ed Stipend ($2,000 increase did not need to increase line)				$   - 0

		Unified bowling				$   3,500

		SRO (previously grant funded)				$   45,000



		Total 2019-2020 Budget Request Proposed				272,600







2019- 2020 Proposition

■ 4 – 65 Passenger Buses

■ 2 – 30 Passenger Buses

■ 2 – Ford F350 4X4 – B & G

DESCRIPTION
BUDGETED 

2018-2019
BUDGETED 

2019-2020
AMOUNT 
CHANGE PERCENT

PROPOSITION - Bus Replacement $650,000 $685,000 $35,000 5.4%

*This incorporates the replacement plan for buses and trucks

The District has a fleet of 53 large buses, and 14 small buses. The large buses are replaced on a 
10 year cycle and the small buses on a 7 year cycle. Approximately 10% of our fleet is replaced 
each year. A bus replacement plan minimizes the tax impact. As old buses are paid off, the same 
approximate new bus payments are added on. State aid covers 70% of the cost of a new bus
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		Actual Tax Levy Impact of New Project

						EXPENDED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED

		Bonds - $4M				2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09

				Interest		$79,706		$159,412		$154,342		$149,077

				Principal				130,000		135,000		145,000

		Bonds - $19.95M

				Interest				450,713		887,138		857,888

				Principal				0		635,000		665,000

				Total Budget Expense		$79,706		$740,125		$1,811,480		$1,816,965

				State Aid		$0		$0		$1,450,000		$1,450,000

		Applied Reserves

				Tax Reduction				$250,000		$25,000		$0

				Added Reserve for Debt				$175,000		$0		$0

						Net Project Expense		$315,125		$336,480		$366,965

				After 2008-09 the Net Project Expense will continue to be $370,000

		Tax Levy Impact of New Project

						EXPENDED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED

		Bonds - $4M				2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09

				Interest		$79,706		$159,412		$154,342		$149,077

				Principal				130,000		135,000		145,000

		Bonds - $19.95M

				Interest				450,000		850,000		825,000

				Principal				0		650,000		675,000

				Total Budget Expense		$79,706		$739,412		$1,789,342		$1,794,077

				State Aid		$0		$0		$1,050,000		$1,050,000

		Applied Reserves

				Tax Reduction				$250,000		$0		$0

				Added Reserve for Debt				$175,000		$200,000		$0

						Net Project Expense		$314,412		$539,342		$744,077

				After 2008-09 the Net Project Expense will continue to be $745,000

						New Tax Levy Dollars		$314,412		$224,930		$204,735
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		Salary Year		Employee  Contribution Rate				Salary Year		Employee  Contribution Rate

		1978-79		21.40%				1993-94		8.41%

		1979-80		22.49%				1994-95		7.24%

		1980-81		23.49%				1995-96		6.37%

		1981-82		23.49%				1996-97		3.57%

		1982-83		23.49%				1997-98		1.25%

		1983-84		22.90%				1998-99		1.42%

		1984-85		22.80%				1999-00		1.43%

		1985-86		21.40%				2000-01		0.43%

		1986-87		18.80%				2001-02		0.36%

		1987-88		16.83%				2002-03		0.36%

		1988-89		14.79%				2003-04		2.52%

		1989-90		6.87%				2004-05		5.63%

		1990-91		6.84%				2005-06		7.97%

		1991-92		6.84%				2006-07		8.60%

		1992-93		8.00%				2007-08		8.5% - 9.5%

								New estimate due in Feb.

																TRS Contributions

																		Employer Rate		Change in Rate		% Change in Rate		Total Cost		Change in Cost

																2002-'03		0.36%		0.00%		0%		$238,832		$0

																2003-'04		2.52%		2.16%		600%		$706,827		$467,995

																2004-'05		5.63%		3.11%		123%		$1,318,917		$612,090

																2005-'06		7.97%		2.34%		42%		$1,912,768		$593,851

																2006-'07		8.60%		0.63%		8%		$2,119,795		$207,027

																2007-'08*		9.00%		0.40%		5%		$2,287,739		$167,944

																		* estimated in Jan '07
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				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2005-06		BUDGETED 2006-07		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT

				Bond Principal-New Reconstruction Project		$130,000				$770,000		$640,000		492.31%

				Bond Interest-New Reconstruction Project		$609,412				$1,041,393		$431,981		70.88%

				Salaries-Teaching K-12		$17,292,968				$17,768,358		$475,390		2.75%

				BOCES-Instructional Services		$760,000				$980,000		$220,000		28.95%

				Health Insurance Teaching		$3,875,388				$4,075,000		$199,612		5.15%

				Teachers' Retirement		$1,986,754				$2,145,494		$158,740		7.99%

				Salaries-Teaching Sp. Ed.		$2,893,279				$3,013,515		$120,236		4.16%

				Salaries-B&G		$2,480,000				$2,589,500		$109,500		4.42%

				Salaries-Transportation		$2,190,000				$2,298,500		$108,500		4.95%

				Total		$32,217,801				$34,681,760		$2,463,959		7.65%

				BASIC BUDGET		$56,988,109				$60,262,989		$3,274,880		5.75%

				The Change in Budget Expense above is 75% of the Total Expense Change														0.752381541

				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07

				Electric		$899,500				$995,000		$95,500		10.62%

				Salaries Teacher Aides		$1,047,000				$1,125,500		$78,500		7.50%

				F.I.C.A. for Program		$2,162,733				$2,225,471		$62,738		2.90%

				Salaries-Clerical/Monitors		$744,000				$790,200		$46,200		6.21%

				Workers' Compensation		$274,285				$320,000		$45,715		16.67%

				Fuel Gas		$450,000				$495,000		$45,000		10.00%

				Bond Principal-Prior Reconstruction1993-99		$1,500,000				$1,545,000		$45,000		3.00%

				Salaries for Guidance		$844,323				$888,622		$44,299		5.25%

				Salaries for Psychologists		$326,038				$369,246		$43,208		13.25%

				Bond Principal-BOCES Construction		$90,000				$125,000		$35,000		38.89%

				Gas/Diesel		$230,000				$260,000		$30,000		13.04%

				Salaries-Teacher Aides/Reading Aides		$282,000				$310,000		$28,000		9.93%

				Contractual Expenses (O/T, P/T)		$270,500				$297,000		$26,500		9.80%

				Computer Hardware District		$70,000				$95,000		$25,000		35.71%

				Bond Principal-$29.4 Reconstruction Project		$1,100,000				$1,125,000		$25,000		2.27%

				Health Insurance for B&G		$304,788				$328,000		$23,212		7.62%

				Contracted Expenses (Itinerant Hearing)		$48,166				$69,200		$21,034		43.67%

				Total		$10,643,333				$11,363,239		$719,906		6.76%

				BASIC BUDGET		$56,988,109				$60,262,989		$3,274,880		5.75%				0.2198267092

				The Change in Budget Expense above is 22% of the Total Expense Change

				403B Retirement Contribution		$39,000				$54,000		$15,000		100.00%

				T.A.N. Interest		$70,000				$85,000		$15,000		21.43%

				Equipment		$6,000				$19,750		$13,750		229.17%

				Salary-Clerical		$15,200				$28,000		$12,800		84.21%

				Salaries		$322,444				$335,000		$12,556		3.89%

				BOCES-Powerschool Software Support		$60,000				$72,000		$12,000		20.00%

				Bond Principal-DEXTER TERRACE-refunded 00 & 01		$352,000				$363,000		$11,000		3.13%

				BOCES-Special Education Services		$164,300				$175,000		$10,700		6.51%

				Substitute Teaching Salaries		$500,000				$510,000		$10,000		2.00%

				Computer Software (Aidable)		$90,000				$100,000		$10,000		11.11%

				Salaries-Nurses		$282,450				$291,800		$9,350		3.31%

				F.I.C.A.		$189,720				$198,097		$8,377		4.42%

				Salaries-Clerical		$103,900				$112,100		$8,200		7.89%

				Salary-Teacher Alternative Program		$65,976				$72,987		$7,011		10.63%

				Salaries-Computer/AV Technicians		$256,790				$263,800		$7,010		2.73%

				BOCES-District Computer Services		$79,000				$85,000		$6,000		7.59%

				Computer Hardware (Aidable)		$70,000				$75,000		$5,000		7.14%

				Heating		$43,000				$48,000		$5,000		11.63%

				Maintenance Supplies		$50,000				$55,000		$5,000		10.00%

				Grounds Supplies/Upkeep		$30,000				$35,000		$5,000		16.67%

				Salaries		$85,215				$90,000		$4,785		5.61%

				Salary-Family Support Center Coordinator		$52,155				$56,430		$4,275		8.20%

				Electric		$48,000				$52,000		$4,000		8.33%

				Other Expense		$104,272				$108,000		$3,728		3.58%

				Physician's Services/Trainers		$98,000				$101,700		$3,700		3.78%

				Clerical Salaries		$63,800				$67,000		$3,200		5.02%

				BOCES-Computer Technician		$63,340				$66,500		$3,160		4.99%

				Tuition-Charter Schools		$92,000				$95,000		$3,000		3.26%

				Teaching Salaries K-12		$125,000				$128,000		$3,000		2.40%

				Insurance		$69,000				$72,000		$3,000		4.35%

				Special Aid Fund (State EPE &		$36,000				$39,000		$3,000		8.33%

				Salary-Systems Engineers		$76,239				$78,900		$2,661		3.49%

				Other Health Services		$80,000				$82,500		$2,500		3.13%

				Other Expense		$16,000				$18,000		$2,000		12.50%

				Home Teaching Salaries		$40,000				$42,000		$2,000		5.00%

				Teacher Aide Salaries		$22,000				$24,000		$2,000		9.09%

				Tuition For Handicapped		$543,252				$545,000		$1,748		0.32%

				School Nurse-Teacher Salary		$92,728				$94,465		$1,737		1.87%

				Tires		$26,477				$28,000		$1,523		5.75%

				Community Supervision-Chaperones		$19,500				$21,000		$1,500		7.69%

				Salaries-Clerical		$32,700				$33,900		$1,200		3.67%

				Parts		$162,843				$164,000		$1,157		0.71%

				Salaries-Health Aide		$27,564				$28,600		$1,036		3.76%

				Equipment-Curriculum		$6,000				$7,000		$1,000		16.67%

				Teaching Supplies-Curriculum		$15,000				$16,000		$1,000		6.67%

				Contracts-Curriculum Development		$24,000				$25,000		$1,000		4.17%

						$74,000				$75,000		$1,000		1.35%

				Salaries-Nurse  Assistants		$26,251				$27,200		$949		3.62%

				Contractual		$25,351				$26,000		$649		2.56%

				Other Expenses-Curriculum		$6,000				$6,500		$500		8.33%

				403B Retirement Contribution		$0				$500		$500		100.00%

				Water		$2,100				$2,400		$300		14.29%

				Telephone		$2,150				$2,400		$250		11.63%

				Building Repair/Maintenance		$3,000				$3,200		$200		6.67%

				Other Expenses		$11,388				$11,500		$112		0.98%

				Other Special Disability Benefits		$1,896				$2,000		$104		5.49%

				Supplies-Teaching		$1,700				$1,800		$100		5.88%

				Sewer Assessments		$7,500				$7,600		$100		1.33%

				Textbooks		$550				$600		$50		9.09%

				Tolls		$850				$900		$50		5.88%

				Teaching Supplies		$1,751				$1,800		$49		2.80%

				Census-Office Supplies		$500				$0		($500)		100.00%

				Oil Disposal		$1,500				$100		($1,400)		-93.33%

				Bond Interest-BOCES Construction		$27,888				$22,674		($5,214)		-18.70%

				Tuition for Handicapped-Foster Children		$50,000				$42,000		($8,000)		-16.00%

				Contractual-Safety Officer		$11,800				$2,000		($9,800)		-83.05%

				Census-Contractual Salaries		$10,000				$0		($10,000)		100.00%

				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT

				Community Ed-Salaries		$275,000				$95,000		($180,000)		-65.45%

				Employees' Retirement		$824,192				$716,882		($107,310)		-13.02%

				Bond Interest-Reconstruction 1993-99		$476,342				$424,641		($51,701)		-10.85%

				Bond Interest-$29.4 Reconstruction Project		$1,169,870				$1,123,120		($46,750)		-4.00%

				B&G Vehicles		$18,500				$0		($18,500)		100.00%

				Bond Interest-Dexter Terrace 2000-01		$247,584				$237,023		($10,561)		-4.27%

				Total		$3,115,777				$2,666,140		($449,637)		-14.43%

				DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2007-08				BUDGETED 2018-2019		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT				BUDGETED 2019-2020		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT

				PROPOSITION - Bus Replacement		$395,000				$650,000		$650,000		0.00%				$685,000		$35,000		5.4%
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		Town of Tonawanda        (55% of Full Value)						Town of Amherst                  (Full Value)

		Ken-Ton		$35.44				Amherst Central		$19.39

								Williamsville		$19.45

		Sweet Home - Homestead		$24.90				Sweet Home - Homestead		$13.74

		Sweet Home - Non Homestead		$38.67				Sweet Home - Non Homestead		$21.28

		Sweet Home Taxable Full Value Rate		$17.02





Sheet2

		SUMMARY OF REVENUES

		DESCRIPTION		BUDGETED 2006-07				BUDGETED 2007-08		AMOUNT CHANGE		PERCENT

		State Building Aid-New Reconstruction Project						$1,450,000		$1,450,000		100.00%

		Real Property Tax Levy		$29,563,636				$30,501,073		$937,437		3.17%

		State Aid		$14,273,882				$15,017,460		$743,578		5.21%

		State Aid-BOCES		$638,582				$843,000		$204,418		32.01%

		Reserve for Tax Certiorari						$100,000		$100,000		100.00%

		Reserve for Workers Compensation						$100,000		$100,000		100.00%

		Community Education Tuition & Fees		$298,000				$98,000		($200,000)		-67.11%

		Reserve for Tax Reduction		$250,000				$25,000		($225,000)		-90.00%

		Total		$45,024,100				$48,134,533		$3,110,433		6.91%

		BASIC BUDGET		$56,988,109				$60,262,989		$3,274,880		5.75%

		The Change in Budget Revenues above is 95% of the Total Budget Change

		PROPOSITION -Bus Replacement		$395,000				$428,100		$33,100		8.38%

		TOTAL BUDGET		$57,383,109				$60,691,089		$3,307,980		5.76%

												0.9497853384
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				Year End				Year End

		Reserved Fund Balance		6/29/01				6/29/02

		Encumberances		$684,214				$802,184

		Debt Service		765,847				1,501,459

		Employee Benefits Accrued Liability		329,846				542,656

		Repairs		22,871				23,759

		Tax Certiorari		437,300				429,091

		Tax Reduction		256,021				265,964

		Workers Compensation		818,709				1,400,506

		Total Reserved Fund Balance		$3,314,808				$4,965,619

		Unreserved Fund Balance

		Designated		$1,675,000				$1,675,000

		Undesignated		1,016,263				1,129,603

		Total Unreserved Fund Balance		$2,691,263				$2,804,603

		Total Fund Balance		$6,006,071				$7,770,222
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		State Aid as % of Budget

		State Aid without Building Aid & BOCES

				BUDGETED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED		BUDGETED		Draft Budget

				2002-03		2003-04		2004-05		2005-06		2006-07		2006-07

		State Aid		$13,670,637		$13,444,108		$13,400,671		$13,973,882		$14,273,882		$15,017,460

		Basic Budget		$48,552,681		$49,985,974		$52,298,521		$54,823,071		$56,988,109		$60,262,989

		State Aid as		28.16%		26.90%		25.62%		25.49%		25.05%		24.92%

		% of Budget

						State Aid is up over $700,000 yet % of Budget continues to fall
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